

SHIPPER ADVISORY: Open Season Notification

KINDER MORGAN ANNOUNCES BINDING OPEN SEASON FOR CAPACITY ON CYPRESS INTERSTATE PIPELINE

HOUSTON, June 25, 2021 – Kinder Morgan Operating LLC "A", as operator of the Cypress Interstate Pipeline, LLC announced today the start of a binding open season to solicit commitments through a volume incentive program on the Cypress Interstate Pipeline. The volume incentive program will be available for shippers to make binding commitments to move product from Mont Belvieu, Texas (origin point) for transportation to Sulphur, Louisiana (destination point).

Additional documents and details related to the open season will be made available upon the execution of a confidentiality agreement. The binding open season begins today at 5 p.m. Central Time and ends July 28, 2021 at 5 p.m. Central Time. Those interested in obtaining more detailed information about this open season can contact Andrew Weber, Director of Business Development in Kinder Morgan's Natural Gas Liquids group, at Andrew_Weber@kindermorgan.com or (713) 420-6468.

Kinder Morgan Operator LLC "A" is a subsidiary of Kinder Morgan, Inc. (Kinder Morgan). Kinder Morgan is one of the largest energy infrastructure companies in North America. Access to reliable, affordable energy is a critical component for improving lives around the world. We are committed to providing energy transportation and storage services in a safe, efficient, and environmentally responsible manner for the benefit of people, communities and businesses we serve. We own an interest in or operate approximately 83,000 miles of pipelines and 144 terminals. Our pipelines transport natural gas, refined petroleum products, crude oil,

condensate, CO₂ and other products, and our terminals store and handle various commodities including gasoline, diesel fuel, chemicals, ethanol, metals and petroleum coke.